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PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT 
SURVEY
WHEN?
• Early November – Mid February 
WHO’S PARTICIPATED?
• Around 1,000 respondents
WHY?
• Receive feedback on parking 

issues and concerns 
• Gauge parking improvement 

interests
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What is your age?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

0%

21%

30%

49%

Under 21

Over 65

21-45

45-65

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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What is your primary connection to Coolidge Square?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

0%

2%

2%

7%

23%

29%

38%

I go to take public transit

I own a business in the square

I work in the square

I am a visitor to the square

I shop, go to appointments, and/or run errands

I go to the restaurants and food vendors

I live in/near the square

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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How do you frequently travel to Coolidge Square?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

0%

1%

2%

2%

3%

17%

75%

I take a taxi or a rideshare (like Uber or Lyft)

I take the bus

I ride a bicycle

I carpool and/or get dropped off

Other (please specify)

I walk

I drive alone in a personal car

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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How often do you come to Coolidge Square?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

0%

5%

22%

29%

44%

Never

Only on the weekends

Occasionally

Every day

Once or twice a week

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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When do you typically arrive in Coolidge Square?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

3%

17%

20%

26%

34%

Weekend evening

Weekend midday

Weekday morning

Weekday evening

Weekday midday

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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When driving and parking in Coolidge Square, I’d 
rather…

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

34%

66%

Drive to and park at each of my destinations

Park once and walk or bike between destinations

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Which type of parking do you prefer?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

3%

40%

57%

Off-Street spaces in a private lot

Off-Street spaces in a public lot

On-Street spaces

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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How do you find a place to park?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

0%

2%

4%

22%

72%

I have a reserved space

Other (please specify)

Signs that lead me to public parking

I know where I am going to park

I hunt for a space

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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When looking for a space to park your car, what 
influences your choice?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

22%

13%

14%

13%

3%

23%

13%

14%

13%

15%

7%

16%

17%

21%

20%

24%

20%

23%

20%

26%

22%

22%

31%

16%

23%

25%

27%

28%

31%

39%

Weather

Time Limits

Price to park

Safety and security

Proximity to destination

Type of parking (on-street, lot, etc.)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Does not matter to me 2 3 4 Highly influential
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How does paid parking influence your parking choice?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

8%

32%

59%

I will walk, bike, or take a bus, taxi or rideshare
instead of paying to park

I will pay more to park closer to my destination

I will park farther away from my destination for
less expensive or free parking

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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How long does it take you to find a parking space?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

14%

20%

3%

38%

36%

12%

33%

26%

27%

12%

13%

36%

3%

5%

23%

On an average day

Last time you came to Coolidge Square

On the day it took the longest to find parking

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Less than a minute 1-3 minutes 3-5 minutes 5-10 minutes More than 10 minutes
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Where do you park most frequently?

Results as of 1/22/2019
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0%

0%

2%

3%

8%

10%

16%

17%

45%

The Armenian Cultural and Educational Center lot

The Hellenic Cultural Center lot

On-Street spaces unmetered along Arlington
Street

On-Street metered spaces along Nichols Avenue

Other (please specify)

Public parking lot off Wells Avenue

On-Street unmetered spaces adjacent to Mt.
Auburn St

On-Street metered spaces adjacent to Mt.
Auburn St

On-Street metered spaces along Mt Auburn
Street

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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Typically, how easy is it to find a spot in Coolidge Square 
at the following times?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

16%

11%

9%

8%

11%

41%

38%

41%

32%

34%

20%

30%

40%

48%

36%

23%

21%

11%

12%

18%

Weekday morning

Weekday midday

Weekday evening

Weekend midday

Weekend evening

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Very easy Somewhat Easy Not Easy at All N/A
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Typically, how close to your destination do you park?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

2%

26%

29%

43%

Three or more blocks away

Two to three blocks away

Right out front, on site, or on the same block

One block away

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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How long do you typically stay in Coolidge Square?

Results as of 1/22/2019
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1%

3%

3%

7%

25%

26%

35%

Four to eight hours

Two to four hours

More than eight hours and/or overnight

Less than 15 minutes

One to two hours

15-30 minutes

30 minutes to 1 hour

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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Do you know where public parking in Coolidge Square is 
located?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

13%

29%

58%

No, I don't

I didn’t know Coolidge Square had public 
parking

Yes, I do

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Do you have a parking permit? If so, which kind?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

0%

9%

91%

Yes, I have a business parking permit

Yes, I have a senior parking permit

No, I do not have a parking permit

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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If you are an employee or business owner, where do you 
usually park?

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

13%

39%

48%

In an off-street municipal lot

My employer provides parking for me

On-street, in front of or near my place of work

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Have you ever left Coolidge Square because you were 
unable to find parking?

Results as of 1/22/2019
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45%

55%

No

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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From your experience, please indicate to what level 
parking is enforced in Coolidge Square, with (1) at a 
minimum, (5) as balanced, and (10) at the maximum level 
of enforcement

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

8%

5%

11%

7%

36%

11%

9%

8%

1%

3%

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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What parking technology would you prefer to see in 
Coolidge Square? (Please rank from 1 - lowest technology 
preference to 5 – highest technology preference)

Results as of 1/22/2019

DRAFT

20%

8%

31%

35%

58%

14%

7%

12%

9%

12%

16%

16%

23%

11%

9%

20%

27%

21%

16%

6%

13%

15%

28%

30%

42%

Individual Meters that take coins

Individual Meters that take coins and credit cards

Multi-space Kiosks that take coins and credit
cards

Pay by Phone app

Sticker/Permit

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Lowest Preference 2 3 4 Highest Preference
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What parking technology are you most familiar with? 
(Please select all that apply.)

Results as of 1/22/2019
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35%

51%

65%

91%

Sticker/Permit

Pay by Phone app

Multi-space Kiosks

Individual Coin Meters

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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If the Town were to invest in improvements in the 
commercial areas, which of the following would be your 
top three choices? (Please only select three)

Results as of 1/22/2019
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6%

7%

13%

15%

18%

25%

25%

51%

54%

58%

Increase carshare area (loading areas or
Uber/Lyft drop-off locations)

More bikeshare (services providing bicycles for
shared use on a short-term basis) and

Parking payment kiosks instead of meters

Better parking enforcement

More signage

Lighting

More bicycle infrastructure (ex. Racks, bike
lanes)

Better parking meters/technology (ex. Credit
cards, Pay by phone app)

Improvements to the walking environment

More parking

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%



THANK YOU!

January 23, 2019
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